
 
 

City of Waukesha  Contract Change Order 
Department of Public Works  Form C107 
130 Delafield Street  (Rev 01/18)  
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2020\Agendas BPW\08-20-20\6_Change Order Items\20-1029_CCO1-H and H_Artificial Turf.docx
   

               
 

Project:  Artificial Turf Installation at Frame and Mindiola Park Base Bids Plus Alternates  
    
Date:   8/20/20 
 
Contract Number:    4172 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department. 
 
Change Order Number:   1  
 
Contractor:   H & H Civil Construction  
 
Amount of original contract :  .................................................................................  $2,468,945.14 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order  ......................................................... $2,468,945.14 
 
Description of change: 
 

1. Stabilization of the outfield at Frame Park due to poor soil conditions ............$91,310.27 
2. 30 day time extension:  .................................................................................................NC 

The original base bid had a completion date of October 15, 2020.  That 
date did not account for the acceptance of the alternate bid to include the 
installation of all artificial turf on all playing surfaces.  That work requires 
an additional 30 days, therefore the new completion date is November 16, 
2020.  
 

Amount of this Change Order  ..................................................................................... $91,310.27 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ........................................................ $2,560,255.41 
 
 
 _________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 
 

 _________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor Date 
H & H Civil Construction 
 
 


