
City of Waukesha Contract Change Order
Department of Public Works Form C107 
130 Delafield Street (Rev 01/18)  
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Waukesha-wi.gov 

Project:  Banting and Mindiola Parks Parking Lots and Heyer Park Tennis Court Improvements- Asphalt 
Alternate  

Date:   2/18/21 

Contract Number:   4168 

Branch:  Engineering Department 

Change Order Number:  2 _  

Contractor:  Payne and Dolan 

Amount of original contract  ................................................................................................ $914,999.00 

Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ...................................................................    $933,889.98 

Construction Changes: 
Banting Park Parking Lot 

1. Bid Item No. 38 - Additional 18” Curb and Gutter
36LF @ $19.05/LF  .......................................................................................... $685.80 

2. Bid Item No. 38 - Additional HMA Pavement
22.49 ton @ $90.00/ton  ............................................................................... $2,024.10 

Mindiola Park Parking Lot 
3. Bid Item No. 106 - Additional 4” Sidewalk

456 SF @ $5.60/SF  ..................................................................................... $2,553.60 
4. Bid Item No. 107 - Additional 7” Sidewalk

a. 86 SF @$7.00/SF ............................................................................................ $602.00 
Heyer Park Tennis Court 

5. Bid Item No. 133 - Additional Crushed Stone Roadway Base
431.33 tons @ $30.00/ton ........................................................................... $12,939.90 

6. Bid Item No. 137 - Additional Crack Control Membrane
102 LF @ $6.50/LF .......................................................................................... $663.00 

7. Bid Item No. 141 - Additional HMA Pavement
79 tons @$99.00/ton ..................................................................................... $7,821.00 

Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................................... $27,289.40 

Net Contract Amount after this Change Order .................................................................... $961,179.38 

 ________________________________________________________________________________ 
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 ________________________________________________________________________________ 
Contractor  Date 
Payne and Dolan, Inc. 


